BIG ROCK SPORTS - 860 - PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE
Page 1 of  21 Revised 09/25/06
ALL SPORTS SUPPLY●AWR SPORTS●CSI SPORTS●HENRY’S TACKLE●MT SPORTS
BIG ROCK SPORTS
860 - PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE
IMPLEMENTATION
GUIDE
September 25, 2006

Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2
   Code identifying type of payment terms
03 Fixed Date
 ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code O ID 1/2
   Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
   Code Description
   3 Invoice Date
 ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent O R 1/6
   Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the purchaser if an invoice is paid on
or before the Terms Discount Due Date
 ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due C N0 1/3
   Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if terms discount is earned
 ITD07 386 Terms Net Days O N0 1/3
   Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
 ITD12 352 Terms Description O AN 1/80
   A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 860 - PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE
Page 11 of  21 Revised 09/25/06
Segment: TD5 – Carrier Details
Position: 080
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify Transportation information.
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 TD502 146 Reference ID Qualifier O ID 1/2
   Delivery method code
   Code Description
   2 Standard carrier alpha code. (SCAC)
 TD503 352 Identification code O AN 2/4
   SCAC code
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 860 - PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE
Page 12 of  21 Revised 09/25/06
Segment: DTM  - Date/Time Reference
Position: 150
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: OPTIONAL
Max Use: 10
Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times
Syntax Notes: 1 DTM02 is required 2 If either DTM05 or DTM06 is present, then the other is required
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M ID 3/3
Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
   010 Requested Ship
   037 Ship Not Before
   038 Ship No Later
 DTM02 373 Date C DT 8/8
   Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 860 - PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE
Page 13 of  21 Revised 09/25/06
Segment: N1  - Name
Position: 310
Loop: N1   Optional
Level: Heading
Usage: OPTIONAL
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Syntax Notes:  N101, N102, N103 & N104are required
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code Qualifier M ID 2/3
   Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an individual
   Code Description

Ref  Id   Element Name      Req  Type  Min/Max
POC01  350   Assigned Identification     O  AN  1/20
POC02  670   Change or Response Type Code    M  ID 2/2
                              AI Add Additional Item(s)
                            CA Changes To Line Items
                            DI Delete Item(s)
                            PC Price Change
POC03  330   Quantity Ordered     M  R  1/15
  Original Qty Ordered from PO (qty prior to change)
POC04  671   Quantity Left to Receive     M  R  1/9
          New/Changed Quantity (qty after this change)
          if no change, value will contain a zero (0).
POC05  355   Unit or Basis for Measurement Code   M  ID  2/2
   EA Each
POC06  212   Unit Price      X  R 1/17
POC08  235   Product/Service ID Qualifier    X  ID  2/2
    CB
POC09  234   Product/Service ID     X  AN  1/48
    Buyer's Item Number
POC10  235   Product/Service ID Qualifier   X  ID  2/2
    VC
POC11  234   Product/Service ID     X  AN  1/48
    Vendor's Catalog Number
POC12  235   Product/Service ID Qualifier    X  ID  2/2
   UP
POC13 234    Product/Service ID     X  AN  1/48
    UPC Number
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 860 - PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE
Page 17 of  21 Revised 09/25/06
Segment: PID  - Product/Item Description
Position: 030
Loop: PID - Optional
Level: Subline Item Detail
Usage: OPTIONAL
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify line item descriptions
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 PID01 349 Item Description Type M AN 1/11
   Alphanumeric code defining type of description
   Code Description
   F Mutually defined
 PID05 352 Description C AN 1/80
   Item description
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 860 - PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE
Page 18 of  21 Revised 09/25/06
Segment: CTT  - Transaction Totals
Position: 010
Loop:
Level: Summary
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To transmit a hash total for a specific element in the transaction set
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments: 1 This segment is intended to provide hash totals to validate transaction completeness and correctness
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 CTT01 354 Number of Line Items M N0 1/6
   Total number of line items in the transaction set